## A RESOLUTION

Requesting the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to establish an embassy for Federated States of Micronesia in Canberra, Australia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia has a very
- 2 close relationship with Australia; and
- 3 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia has enjoyed
- 4 many educational, economic, development and social benefits
- 5 from its relationship with Australia; and
- 6 WHEREAS; Australia has for many years had an embassy in
- 7 the Federated States of Micronesia, but there is currently no
- 8 embassy of the Federated States of Micronesia in Australia, and
- 9 WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of
- 10 Micronesia believes that it would further advance our Nation's
- 11 diplomatic ties with Australia to establish an embassy in
- 12 Canberra, Australia; now, therefore,
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty First Congress of the
- 14 Federated States of Micronesia, Special Session, 2019, that
- 15 Congress hereby requests the President of the Federated States
- 16 of Micronesia to establish an embassy for the Federated States
- 17 of Micronesia in Canberra, Australia;

18

19

20

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
1
2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
3 States of Micronesia.
4
5 Date: 7/25/19 Introduced by: /s/ Wesley W. Simina
                                               Wesley W. Simina
6
 7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```